The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the cash and short-term
deposits with a floating interest rate.

These financial assets with variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk.  All other financial assets
and liabilities, in the form of receivables and payables are non-interest bearing.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 2018 2017

 $ $

Interest-bearing financial instruments
Cash at bank and on hand 5,563,900 3,741,309

 5,563,900 3,741,309

The Group currently does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity

A sensitivity of 1% (100 basis points) has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of
both short term and long term interest rates. A 1% (100 basis points) movement in interest rates at the reporting
date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis
assumes that all other variables, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the current and
prior year.

Apollo Minerals Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2018 57

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive

Income
 100bp

Increase
100bp

Decrease
100bp

Increase
100bp

Decrease

2018
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 55,639 (55,639)  55,639 (55,639)

2017
Group
Cash and cash equivalents 37,413 (37,413) 37,413 (37,413)

(e) Foreign Currency Risk

As a result of the Group’s acquisition of Ariege Tungstene SAS in France on 30 June 2017 and NeoMetal Spania
S.L. in Spain during the financial year, the Group's Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Profit or Loss
and Other Comprehensive Income can be affected by movements in exchange rates. The Group also has
transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from transactions denominated in currencies other than
the functional currency of the entity.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk throughout the current year primarily arose from controlled entities